
Mercyhurst (0) -vs- McKendree (0)
03/20/2022 at O'Fallon, IL (McKendree Metro Rec Plex)

 
 

 

Date: 03/20/2022
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: O'Fallon, IL
Venue: McKendree Metro Rec Plex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercyhurst 1 3 1 3 8
McKendree 1 7 4 0 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 4:02 MCK G-E Danielle Borelli
1st 1:46 HURST G-P Rachel Vlietstra
2nd 7:20 MCK G Abigail 'Shea' Burton
2nd 6:28 MCK G Katelyn Rodrigue
2nd 6:08 HURST G Allie Dombrowski
2nd 5:37 MCK G-E Katelyn Rodrigue
2nd 3:42 HURST G Hanna Good
2nd 2:42 MCK G-P Maddy Bolton
2nd 1:07 HURST G-E Allie Dombrowski
2nd 0:53 MCK G Abigail 'Shea' Burton
2nd 0:23 MCK G Abigail 'Shea' Burton
2nd 0:02 MCK G Abigail 'Shea' Burton
3rd 7:35 MCK G Abigail 'Shea' Burton
3rd 3:26 MCK G Nicky Rafalo
3rd 2:10 HURST G Sara Marin
3rd 1:49 MCK G Abigail 'Shea' Burton
3rd 0:40 MCK G Abigail 'Shea' Burton
4th 5:34 HURST G Ava Gebhardt
4th 3:56 HURST G Ava Gebhardt
4th 0:51 HURST G-E Rachel Vlietstra

Team Statistics

HURST MCK
Shots 25 29
Goals 8 12
Assists 2 9
Points 10 21
Exclusions 7 12
Steals 4 12
Sprints 1-2 2-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:22 MCK E Maddy Bolton
1st 1:31 MCK E Shoshana Scanlon
1st 1:47 MCK E-P Courtney 'CC' Smith
1st 3:45 MCK E Samantha Reich
1st 4:20 HURST E Sakura  Gavin
1st 7:20 MCK E Katelyn Rodrigue
2nd 1:23 MCK E Carley Manuel
2nd 2:01 HURST E Rachel Vlietstra
2nd 2:42 HURST E-P Phoebe Saunders
2nd 6:00 HURST E Sara Marin
2nd 7:00 MCK E Shoshana Scanlon
2nd 7:45 HURST E Hannah Engquist
3rd 2:41 MCK E Nicky Rafalo
3rd 6:08 MCK E Danielle Borelli
3rd 7:16 MCK E Jasmin Guzman
4th 0:08 MCK E Delaney Hall
4th 0:38 HURST E Emma Ruttinger
4th 1:10 MCK E Jasmin Guzman
4th 6:55 HURST E Sara Marin



Individual
 
 
Mercyhurst 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
HC Anna Batcheller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Marley Ramon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Rachel Vlietstra 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
3 Sara Marin 3 1 0 1 2 4 1 0-0
4 Hanna Good 6 1 0 1 0 1 1 0-0
5 Brean Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Hannah Engquist 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-0
9 Grace Brzyski 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2
10 Allie Dombrowski 3 2 1 3 0 2 0 1-0
11 Alexa Anderberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Emma Ruttinger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Sakura  Gavin 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-0
17 Phoebe Saunders 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
18 Ava Gebhardt 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 25 8 2 10 7 10 4 1-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Marley Ramon 32:00 12 8

Totals 12 8

McKendree 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1B Sydney Kane 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
HC Colleen Lischwe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Shoshana Scanlon 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 0-0
3 Hailey Price 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
4 Wandile Banda 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
5 Abigail 'Shea' Burton 16 7 0 7 0 0 2 0-0
6 Sofia Dominguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Katelyn Rodrigue 4 2 1 3 1 2 0 0-0
8 Jasmin Guzman 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
9 Courtney 'CC' Smith 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-0
10 Jaleh Moaddeli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Carley Manuel 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 1-0
13 Samantha Reich 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Danielle Borelli 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 0-0
15 Nicky Rafalo 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
17 Maddy Bolton 2 1 3 4 1 1 3 1-1
22 Delaney Hall 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 12 9 21 12 7 12 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Sydney Kane 32:00 8 10

Totals 8 10


